
Northern California Band Association
2019 Franklin Invitational Band Review

Class
Perf 
Order School F1 F2 Music F3 F4 GE F5 F6 VP Aux Perc Subtotal F7 Field Award

1A 1 Central Valley HS 256 256 256.0 165 152 158.5 109 125 117.0 63.4 64.9 66.0 1 64.98 2nd
2 Nevada Union HS 270 263 266.5 175 159 167.0 127 131 129.0 62.7 66.3 69.1 0 69.15 1st

2A 3 El Dorado HS 261 257 259.0 183 163 173.0 133 141 137.0 63.6 69.1 70.2 0 70.17 1st
4 Union Mine HS 244 248 246.0 133 140 136.5 130 131 130.5 64.4 66.6 64.4 0 64.39 2nd

3A 5 Del Oro HS 272 268 270.0 220 208 214.0 168 176 172.0 81.1 70.0 80.7 0 80.71 1st
6 California HS 264 258 261.0 174 181 177.5 131 159 145.0 86.7 72.6 74.3 0 74.27 2nd
7 Vintage HS 267 259 263.0 163 164 163.5 143 167 155.0 62.6 72.3 71.6 0 71.63 3rd

4A 8 Folsom HS 290 296 293.0 162 198 180.0 143 171 157.0 78.7 68.7 77.7 0 77.74 1st
5A 9 Monterey Trail HS 294 298 296.0 173 188 180.5 134 140 137.0 68.9 73.0 75.5 0 75.54 3rd

10 Rodriguez HS 300 302 301.0 207 213 210.0 167 181 174.0 80.9 79.2 84.5 0 84.50 1st
11 Elk Grove HS 281 289 285.0 206 194 200.0 163 174 168.5 84.8 74.8 81.3 0 81.31 2nd

6A 12 Laguna Creek HS 309 309 309.0 225 230 227.5 183 183 183.0 92.0 77.9 88.9 0 88.94 SW

Overall Class3School VP
HS Laguna Creek HS 183.0

Overall Class2School GE
HS Laguna Creek HS 227.5

Overall ClassSchool Music
HS Laguna Creek HS 309.0
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2019 Franklin Invitational Band Review

Class Perf OrderSchool F9 F10 Aux Aux Award F11 F12 Perc
Perc 
Award F8 FC Award Field Parade Combined GSW

1A 1 Central Valley HS 628 640 63.4 0 655 642 64.9 68 0 64.98 0.00 64.98
2 Nevada Union HS 620 633 62.7 659 667 66.3 74 0 69.15 0.00 69.15

2A 3 El Dorado HS 625 646 63.6 0 704 678 69.1 0 74 0 70.17 0.00 70.17
4 Union Mine HS 643 644 64.4 0 669 662 66.6 0 73 0 64.39 0.00 64.39

3A 5 Del Oro HS 817 805 81.1 3rd 721 679 70.0 0 93 SW 80.71 0.00 80.71
6 California HS 873 860 86.7 1st 756 695 72.6 4th 85 2nd 74.27 0.00 74.27
7 Vintage HS 623 628 62.6 719 726 72.3 0 81 3rd 71.63 0.00 71.63

4A 8 Folsom HS 735 838 78.7 0 713 661 68.7 0 76 0 77.74 0.00 77.74
5A 9 Monterey Trail HS 680 698 68.9 0 716 743 73.0 3rd 77 0 75.54 0.00 75.54

10 Rodriguez HS 772 845 80.9 4th 799 784 79.2 SW 80 4th 84.50 86.45 170.95 GSW
11 Elk Grove HS 845 850 84.8 2nd 762 734 74.8 2nd 89 1st 81.31 89.05 170.36

6A 12 Laguna Creek HS 921 919 92.0 SW 778 780 77.9 1st 80 4th 88.94 0.00 88.94

Field ConductorPercussionAuxiliary
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1 Central Valley HS 1A 107 74 75 256 2 11 107 74 75 256 2 11 256.0 2 11

2 Nevada Union HS 1A 113 78 79 270 1 7 110 76 77 263 1 7 266.5 1 7

3 El Dorado HS 2A 109 76 76 261 1 10 108 74 75 257 1 10 259.0 1 10

4 Union Mine HS 2A 103 70 71 244 2 12 105 71 72 248 2 12 246.0 2 12

5 Del Oro HS 3A 114 79 79 272 1 6 113 78 77 268 1 6 270.0 1 6

6 California HS 3A 111 77 76 264 3 9 109 74 75 258 3 9 261.0 3 9

7 Vintage HS 3A 112 78 77 267 2 8 110 74 75 259 2 8 263.0 2 8

8 Folsom HS 4A 121 84 85 290 1 4 122 86 88 296 1 4 293.0 1 4

9 Monterey Trail HS 5A 123 85 86 294 2 3 123 87 88 298 2 3 296.0 2 3

10 Rodriguez HS 5A 126 87 87 300 1 2 125 88 89 302 1 2 301.0 1 2

11 Elk Grove HS 5A 119 81 81 281 3 5 120 84 85 289 3 5 285.0 3 5

12 Laguna Creek HS 6A 131 89 89 309 1 1 130 89 90 309 1 1 309.0 1 1

F1 Music F2 Music Music
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67 67 31 165 2 9 63 62 27 152 2 11 158.5 2 11

70 72 33 175 1 6 65 65 29 159 1 10 167.0 1 9

73 75 35 183 1 5 66 68 29 163 1 9 173.0 1 8

53 59 21 133 2 12 64 54 22 140 2 12 136.5 2 12

87 88 45 220 1 2 85 83 40 208 1 3 214.0 1 2

70 71 33 174 2 7 74 73 34 181 2 7 177.5 2 7

68 68 27 163 3 10 68 67 29 164 3 8 163.5 3 10

69 67 26 162 1 11 82 80 36 198 1 4 180.0 1 6

70 71 32 173 3 8 77 75 36 188 3 6 180.5 3 5

83 83 41 207 1 3 87 85 41 213 1 2 210.0 1 3

82 82 42 206 2 4 80 77 37 194 2 5 200.0 2 4

90 90 45 225 1 1 93 92 45 230 1 1 227.5 1 1

GEF3 General Effect F4 General Effect
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58 25 26 109 2 11 65 30 30 125 2 11 117.0 2 11

64 31 32 127 1 10 68 32 31 131 1 10 129.0 1 10

69 32 32 133 1 7 70 37 34 141 1 8 137.0 1 8

69 30 31 130 2 9 69 31 31 131 2 10 130.5 2 9

81 43 44 168 1 2 89 44 43 176 1 3 172.0 1 3

70 30 31 131 3 8 80 40 39 159 3 7 145.0 3 7

78 32 33 143 2 5 84 42 41 167 2 6 155.0 2 6

69 37 37 143 1 5 86 43 42 171 1 5 157.0 1 5

71 31 32 134 3 6 73 34 33 140 3 9 137.0 3 8

81 42 44 167 1 3 91 45 45 181 1 2 174.0 1 2

80 40 43 163 2 4 88 43 43 174 2 4 168.5 2 4

91 45 47 183 1 1 92 45 46 183 1 1 183.0 1 1

F5 Visual Performance F6 Visual Performance Vis. Perf.
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318 310 628 1 9 324 316 640 1 10 63.40 1 10 0
312 308 620 2 12 320 313 633 2 11 62.65 2 11

315 310 625 2 10 326 320 646 1 8 63.55 2 9 0
325 318 643 1 8 325 319 644 2 9 64.35 1 8 0

412 405 817 2 4 407 398 805 2 6 81.10 2 4 3rd
452 421 873 1 2 439 421 860 1 2 86.65 1 2 1st
316 307 623 3 11 318 310 628 3 12 62.55 3 12

375 360 735 1 6 423 415 838 1 5 78.65 1 6 0

350 330 680 3 7 352 346 698 3 7 68.90 3 7 0

392 380 772 2 5 426 419 845 2 4 80.85 2 5 4th
430 415 845 1 3 430 420 850 1 3 84.75 1 3 2nd

468 453 921 1 1 462 457 919 1 1 92.00 1 1 SW
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332 323 655 2 12 331 311 642 2 12 64.85 2 12 65.98 1 64.98 2 11 2nd
330 329 659 1 11 336 331 667 1 9 66.30 1 11 69.15 0 69.15 1 10 1st

354 350 704 1 9 342 336 678 1 8 69.10 1 8 0 70.17 0 70.17 1 9 1st
337 332 669 2 10 334 328 662 2 10 66.55 2 10 0 64.39 0 64.39 2 12 2nd

364 357 721 2 5 338 341 679 3 7 70.00 3 7 0 80.71 0 80.71 1 4 1st
387 369 756 1 4 348 347 695 2 6 72.55 1 5 4th 74.27 0 74.27 2 7 2nd
367 352 719 3 6 365 361 726 1 5 72.25 2 6 0 71.63 0 71.63 3 8 3rd
364 349 713 1 8 336 325 661 1 11 68.70 1 9 0 77.74 0 77.74 1 5 1st

365 351 716 3 7 372 371 743 2 3 72.95 3 4 3rd 75.54 0 75.54 3 6 3rd

403 396 799 1 1 391 393 784 1 1 79.15 1 1 SW 84.50 0 84.50 1 2 1st
390 372 762 2 3 368 366 734 3 4 74.80 2 3 2nd 81.31 0 81.31 2 3 2nd

397 381 778 1 2 389 391 780 1 2 77.90 1 2 1st 88.94 0 88.94 1 1 SW
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29 29 10 68 2 10 0 0.00 64.98 11

32 30 12 74 1 8 0 0.00 69.15 10

31 30 13 74 1 8 0 0.00 70.17 9

30 29 14 73 2 9 0 0.00 64.39 12

37.5 37.5 18 93 1 1 SW 0.00 80.71 4

34 35 16 85 2 3 2nd 0.00 74.27 7

33 33 15 81 3 4 3rd 0.00 71.63 8

34 30 12 76 1 7 0 0.00 77.74 5

32.5 32.5 12 77 3 6 0 0.00 75.54 6

32 34 14 80 2 5 4th 86.45 170.95 1 GSW
35.5 36.5 16.5 88.5 1 2 1st 89.05 170.36 2

32 33 15 80 1 5 4th 0.00 88.94 3
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